
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  17 June 2017
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6 Norman Ferguson Gavin Nicholl 1 67.3 77.8 56.0 55.1 66.2 77.2 54.0 55.3 64.9 75.7 56.0 55.1 760.6 6 Norman Ferguson Gavin Nicholl 1 85.0 68.0 75.0 100.0 81.0 69.0 78.0 98.6 81.0 70.0 76.0 97.3 1739.5 1

37 Sam McCurry Mark McNerlin 1 69.6 84.9 65.0 58.4 67.1 79.4 55.0 56.1 66.1 83.3 54.0 58.2 797.1 37 Sam McCurry Mark McNerlin 1 86.0 74.0 78.0 106.5 85.0 71.0 74.0 118.0 82.0 70.0 73.0 98.4 1813.0 2

36 Boo McCurry Jack McCurry 1 69.4 81.0 75.0 57.0 69.2 88.7 56.0 62.9 70.1 81.6 57.0 56.4 824.3 36 Boo McCurry Jack McCurry 1 87.0 74.0 78.0 112.4 85.0 77.0 74.0 105.1 82.0 72.0 74.0 97.4 1842.2 3

5 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 68.0 81.1 59.0 58.3 68.6 79.3 58.0 56.3 68.8 79.1 56.0 55.7 788.2 5 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 83.0 74.0 76.0 103.0 83.0 71.0 76.0 98.0 101.0 90.0 93.0 117.3 1853.5 4

39 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 70.9 78.3 65.0 56.8 70.9 77.8 74.0 75.3 69.9 95.7 74.0 75.1 883.7 39 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 87.0 78.0 78.0 107.8 85.0 74.0 75.0 106.4 84.0 71.0 75.0 102.3 1907.2 5

40 Brian Glenn James Finlay 1 74.4 85.1 68.0 61.3 74.0 84.8 62.0 62.7 75.2 95.7 62.0 59.5 864.7 40 Brian Glenn James Finlay 1 100.0 84.0 85.0 117.7 101.0 89.0 83.0 116.1 96.0 74.0 82.0 117.3 2009.8 6

41 Sam Baird Eric Martin 1 79.8 91.6 76.0 63.8 75.5 90.4 55.0 75.3 70.6 86.2 59.0 60.0 883.2 41 Sam Baird Eric Martin 1 96.0 84.0 85.0 117.4 90.0 85.0 82.0 104.3 97.0 90.0 93.0 117.3 2024.2 7

30 Anthony Devine William Nolan 1 87.3 97.8 76.0 75.1 86.2 97.2 74.0 72.3 84.9 95.7 69.0 68.4 983.9 30 Anthony Devine William Nolan 1 103.0 88.0 95.0 120.0 101.0 89.0 94.0 113.0 101.0 90.0 93.0 110.6 2181.5 8

1 Eamonn Byrne Mark FitzSimons 2 64.7 75.5 57.0 54.2 64.2 75.8 55.0 53.3 64.5 75.9 50.0 54.3 744.4 1 Eamonn Byrne Mark FitzSimons 2 81.0 66.0 75.0 99.2 79.0 66.0 73.0 94.4 79.0 66.0 73.0 94.8 1690.8 1

2 Eddie Peterson Kevin Fagan 2 65.3 74.6 57.0 55.1 64.0 78.1 55.0 56.4 63.6 77.6 52.0 55.1 753.8 2 Eddie Peterson Kevin Fagan 2 80.0 69.0 73.0 98.3 99.0 67.0 74.0 101.8 78.0 67.0 73.0 94.8 1728.7 2

15 Damien Mooney Kevin McKinless 2 65.3 78.9 56.0 54.5 70.9 74.7 53.0 54.5 64.5 73.1 53.0 64.1 762.5 15 Damien Mooney Kevin McKinless 2 82.0 70.0 71.0 96.2 89.0 70.0 76.0 99.1 83.0 71.0 91.0 91.0 1751.8 3

32 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 68.3 80.9 60.0 57.0 67.8 79.1 55.0 58.1 65.8 78.7 57.0 57.3 785.0 32 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 85.0 73.0 79.0 105.4 84.0 70.0 85.0 100.2 84.0 69.0 77.0 88.2 1784.8 4

38 Matthew Mason Taylor Gribbon 2 75.4 77.0 56.0 57.0 67.4 75.3 54.0 57.1 64.1 90.3 54.0 58.3 785.9 38 Matthew Mason Taylor Gribbon 2 97.0 76.0 81.0 103.4 83.0 80.0 93.0 97.3 81.0 68.0 73.0 99.1 1817.7 5

16 Richard Earney Andrew Earney 2 77.0 86.7 62.0 58.7 69.5 81.8 60.0 56.8 74.3 83.0 70.0 56.5 836.3 16 Richard Earney Andrew Earney 2 89.0 73.0 83.0 104.4 85.0 78.0 78.0 110.3 85.0 71.0 80.0 103.2 1876.2 6

58 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 71.6 79.6 72.0 66.3 71.6 94.7 59.0 73.3 69.4 77.8 60.0 63.5 858.8 58 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 93.0 86.0 91.0 108.1 86.0 86.0 93.0 108.2 85.0 70.0 80.0 108.2 1953.3 7

29 Neil Stewart Malcolm Stewart 2 79.6 89.5 76.0 63.1 74.6 85.3 60.0 62.0 76.8 84.2 68.0 74.3 893.4 29 Neil Stewart Malcolm Stewart 2 100.0 86.0 90.0 111.6 99.0 77.0 87.0 107.0 108.0 78.0 84.0 105.7 2026.7 8

57 Conor Auld James Scott 2 84.7 94.6 76.0 66.9 84.0 94.7 73.0 73.3 83.6 93.1 70.0 74.3 968.2 57 Conor Auld James Scott 2 100.0 86.0 91.0 111.2 99.0 86.0 93.0 105.8 108.0 91.0 93.0 108.0 2140.2 9

31 Paul Mooney Mark Bell 2 31 Paul Mooney Mark Bell 2 81.0 71.0 77.0 D N F

54 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 54 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 87.0 74.0 91.0 99.1 93.0 79.0 91.0 103.6 120.0 91.0 100.0 D N F

28 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy 2 84.7 94.6 76.0 68.2 84.0 94.7 73.0 66.3 87.3 98.8 827.6 28 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy 2 D N F

10 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 70.9 81.3 60.0 61.4 73.2 80.1 60.0 61.1 75.8 78.1 59.0 61.1 822.0 10 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 91.0 77.0 86.0 111.3 93.0 82.0 82.0 105.3 86.0 78.0 81.0 104.8 1899.4 1

59 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 80.7 90.7 63.0 62.2 75.6 100.1 61.0 61.4 70.7 98.1 62.0 60.0 885.5 59 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 111.0 85.0 91.0 105.0 101.0 83.0 89.0 106.0 104.0 78.0 80.0 100.1 2018.6 2

11 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 74.8 81.6 66.0 71.1 80.3 82.3 63.0 66.3 75.0 81.7 62.0 66.0 870.1 11 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 95.0 85.0 96.0 122.4 95.0 87.0 93.0 113.2 94.0 87.0 92.0 115.6 2045.3 3
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3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 67.9 77.5 58.0 58.1 67.1 75.5 56.0 56.7 66.9 75.5 55.0 56.8 771.0 3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 81.0 69.0 76.0 96.1 85.0 69.0 74.0 92.2 79.0 69.0 73.0 89.5 1723.8 1

33 Robert Woodside Jnr Bruce Drummond 4 65.1 75.9 56.0 59.1 63.9 74.9 52.0 57.0 65.0 74.7 53.0 57.5 754.1 33 Robert Woodside Jnr Bruce Drummond 4 82.0 69.0 76.0 107.0 80.0 68.0 73.0 97.1 81.0 67.0 73.0 96.9 1724.1 2

9 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 73.1 78.7 60.0 56.8 66.5 77.6 57.0 56.2 65.4 76.9 55.0 55.9 779.1 9 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 85.0 70.0 76.0 101.1 81.0 69.0 74.0 97.3 82.0 70.0 74.0 94.4 1752.9 3

53 Mark Doran Joe Doran 4 64.6 77.0 76.0 65.5 69.9 75.1 54.0 56.4 70.4 75.8 55.0 55.2 794.9 53 Mark Doran Joe Doran 4 83.0 72.0 76.0 101.3 80.0 69.0 73.0 96.8 80.0 67.0 73.0 92.8 1758.8 4

4 Trevor Ferguson Rhiannon Ferguson 4 67.2 78.1 59.0 59.7 67.2 80.9 56.0 57.6 66.1 76.3 55.0 58.0 781.1 4 Trevor Ferguson Rhiannon Ferguson 4 83.0 71.0 76.0 97.4 83.0 73.0 75.0 98.2 81.0 69.0 74.0 99.0 1760.7 5

8 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 66.1 82.8 60.0 56.6 70.9 79.2 55.0 55.9 70.8 78.7 56.0 55.4 787.4 8 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 82.0 79.0 74.0 103.5 83.0 71.0 74.0 100.3 86.0 73.0 76.0 94.2 1783.4 6

23 Paul Lowther Alex Conn 4 71.5 83.9 59.0 59.7 71.0 81.6 57.0 59.1 69.9 81.0 55.0 58.0 806.7 23 Paul Lowther Alex Conn 4 89.0 73.0 80.0 103.6 86.0 75.0 80.0 99.5 85.0 72.0 76.0 96.1 1821.9 7

25 Tony McLaughlin Tony Crilly 4 74.3 82.4 76.0 59.6 72.9 82.7 57.0 59.0 67.7 88.6 56.0 57.9 834.1 25 Tony McLaughlin Tony Crilly 4 84.0 71.0 80.0 103.4 75.0 74.0 81.0 101.7 83.0 72.0 75.0 98.3 1832.5 8

7 Steven Cromie Alex Scott 4 84.0 79.6 60.0 57.1 68.7 79.4 55.0 55.5 67.1 74.9 52.0 55.7 789.0 7 Steven Cromie Alex Scott 4 101.0 89.0 81.0 104.1 81.0 89.0 74.0 100.2 85.0 69.0 79.0 92.0 1833.3 9

45 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McNally 4 73.1 85.9 62.0 69.7 74.5 81.4 57.0 63.0 75.0 87.4 56.0 59.4 844.4 45 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McNally 4 86.0 80.0 79.0 106.9 89.0 82.0 76.0 98.0 85.0 71.0 75.0 95.5 1867.8 10

42 Gareth Miller Hannah Warwick 4 71.1 81.2 61.0 60.0 69.5 79.9 66.0 60.0 68.4 80.1 56.0 60.0 813.2 42 Gareth Miller Hannah Warwick 4 94.0 76.0 90.0 105.7 95.0 73.0 86.0 105.8 89.0 73.0 79.0 99.6 1879.3 11

24 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 74.6 89.4 68.0 63.0 76.5 84.3 58.0 61.7 72.6 81.1 58.0 59.4 846.6 24 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 101.0 76.0 84.0 101.5 79.0 75.0 82.0 105.8 95.0 74.0 83.0 101.3 1904.2 12

52 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 75.3 82.5 69.0 63.0 73.1 93.3 60.0 58.4 70.9 91.4 59.0 59.5 855.4 52 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 101.0 75.0 83.0 104.2 95.0 79.0 79.0 105.7 89.0 80.0 80.0 101.7 1928.0 13

18 Robert Woodside Snr Gary Woodside 4 76.4 90.9 62.0 65.5 83.9 80.7 61.0 63.3 75.0 86.1 58.0 63.6 866.4 18 Robert Woodside Snr Gary Woodside 4 88.0 76.0 87.0 104.3 85.0 84.0 83.0 103.3 86.0 80.0 81.0 107.4 1931.4 14

35 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 4 72.3 85.6 75.0 64.5 77.4 80.4 72.0 61.9 74.5 80.2 60.0 64.6 868.4 35 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 4 87.0 78.0 94.0 107.0 89.0 78.0 93.0 103.4 86.0 74.0 79.0 103.4 1940.2 15

26 Cathal O'Carroll Maurice McGonagle 4 79.6 81.9 74.0 66.7 74.0 82.7 65.0 62.7 71.8 81.6 62.0 61.5 863.5 26 Cathal O'Carroll Maurice McGonagle 4 95.0 81.0 90.0 116.1 95.0 74.0 82.0 110.1 89.0 81.0 82.0 109.5 1968.2 16

44 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 4 84.5 94.1 76.0 61.5 77.5 86.4 61.0 55.9 75.0 94.9 72.0 75.4 914.2 44 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 4 89.0 77.0 82.0 109.1 95.0 76.0 78.0 101.6 91.0 78.0 78.0 101.0 1969.9 17

14 Chris Nelson Alan Annesley 4 73.4 83.3 67.0 64.3 83.9 83.1 72.0 75.5 70.3 76.6 62.0 73.7 885.1 14 Chris Nelson Alan Annesley 4 101.0 89.0 86.0 102.6 95.0 80.0 85.0 103.5 92.0 71.0 81.0 109.5 1980.7 18

34 Geoff Lamont Ashley Lamont 4 73.3 88.1 60.0 60.0 72.0 89.9 62.0 61.9 75.0 87.8 59.0 63.6 852.6 34 Geoff Lamont Ashley Lamont 4 99.0 89.0 94.0 109.2 89.0 81.0 85.0 110.2 91.0 80.0 93.0 107.8 1980.8 19

43 Gavin Campbell Rosemary Campbell 4 75.4 95.9 76.0 61.0 71.5 94.9 65.0 61.0 75.0 91.9 68.0 62.1 897.7 43 Gavin Campbell Rosemary Campbell 4 89.0 89.0 92.0 107.9 95.0 75.0 92.0 104.0 93.0 76.0 83.0 102.4 1996.0 20

12 Liam Shaw J B Shaw 4 75.4 84.0 61.0 60.5 69.0 78.5 60.0 62.8 75.0 94.9 57.0 63.7 841.8 12 Liam Shaw J B Shaw 4 101.0 89.0 94.0 116.1 95.0 89.0 93.0 112.2 99.0 87.0 93.0 109.5 2019.6 21

60 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 84.6 95.9 70.0 62.5 74.8 84.6 72.0 62.9 75.0 91.3 66.0 62.6 902.2 60 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 101.0 86.0 92.0 108.5 84.0 83.0 93.0 107.9 94.0 80.0 90.0 108.2 2029.8 22

46 Zoe Briggs Stephen Briggs 4 81.1 95.9 76.0 68.3 83.9 94.9 72.0 66.7 75.0 93.5 66.0 64.6 937.9 46 Zoe Briggs Stephen Briggs 4 101.0 89.0 94.0 116.1 95.0 86.0 90.0 112.2 99.0 87.0 93.0 109.5 2109.7 23

27 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 84.6 91.8 76.0 66.7 80.3 96.7 72.0 66.8 75.0 90.1 72.0 65.8 937.8 27 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 98.0 89.0 87.0 116.1 95.0 88.0 88.0 127.2 99.0 89.0 87.0 109.5 2110.6 24

19 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 4 67.8 80.7 72.0 57.6 70.6 78.7 55.0 60.2 65.6 77.9 72.0 758.1 19 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 4 D N F

51 Richard McCartney Lisa Haveron 5 70.4 80.4 63.0 59.1 70.6 91.5 58.0 58.9 69.3 80.1 58.0 58.6 817.9 51 Richard McCartney Lisa Haveron 5 90.0 75.0 80.0 104.5 87.0 73.0 79.0 98.5 84.0 73.0 75.0 96.7 1833.6 1

20 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 79.4 80.6 75.0 65.0 79.1 78.9 55.0 59.2 71.0 77.4 68.0 60.0 848.6 20 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 85.0 72.0 79.0 99.6 89.0 71.0 85.0 95.0 90.0 79.0 79.0 96.2 1868.4 1

21 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 92.3 77.6 60.0 61.3 67.1 74.7 54.0 59.8 67.1 77.2 55.0 58.5 804.6 21 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 82.0 69.0 75.0 97.2 81.0 70.0 80.0 106.3 110.0 96.0 99.0 116.2 1886.3 2

49 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 72.3 88.6 69.0 60.5 69.9 85.6 59.0 61.1 70.2 88.0 75.0 65.8 865.0 49 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 100.0 85.0 90.0 110.7 88.0 86.0 80.0 104.2 99.0 76.0 79.0 102.5 1965.4 3

47 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 82.2 94.9 68.0 65.1 87.1 87.7 70.0 67.8 87.0 90.4 61.0 65.7 926.9 47 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 102.0 89.0 95.0 109.0 101.0 89.0 100.0 104.3 98.0 81.0 83.0 103.0 2081.2 4

48 Robert McGimpsey Roger Fynn 6 92.3 88.4 69.0 70.7 80.7 94.7 71.0 65.9 87.0 97.4 75.0 78.5 970.6 48 Robert McGimpsey Roger Fynn 6 101.0 89.0 86.0 112.4 94.0 87.0 86.0 111.2 102.0 86.0 85.0 108.2 2118.4 5

22 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 91.0 97.6 76.0 70.6 87.1 94.7 80.0 67.8 87.0 88.3 67.0 68.2 975.3 22 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 102.0 89.0 95.0 117.2 101.0 90.0 100.0 115.0 110.0 96.0 99.0 116.2 2205.7 6
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1 Eamonn Byrne Mark FitzSimons 2 64.7 75.5 57.0 54.2 64.2 75.8 55.0 53.3 64.5 75.9 50.0 54.3 744.4 1 Eamonn Byrne Mark FitzSimons 2 81.0 66.0 75.0 99.2 79.0 66.0 73.0 94.4 79.0 66.0 73.0 94.8 1690.8 1

3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 67.9 77.5 58.0 58.1 67.1 75.5 56.0 56.7 66.9 75.5 55.0 56.8 771.0 3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 81.0 69.0 76.0 96.1 85.0 69.0 74.0 92.2 79.0 69.0 73.0 89.5 1723.8 2

33 Robert Woodside Jnr Bruce Drummond 4 65.1 75.9 56.0 59.1 63.9 74.9 52.0 57.0 65.0 74.7 53.0 57.5 754.1 33 Robert Woodside Jnr Bruce Drummond 4 82.0 69.0 76.0 107.0 80.0 68.0 73.0 97.1 81.0 67.0 73.0 96.9 1724.1 3

2 Eddie Peterson Kevin Fagan 2 65.3 74.6 57.0 55.1 64.0 78.1 55.0 56.4 63.6 77.6 52.0 55.1 753.8 2 Eddie Peterson Kevin Fagan 2 80.0 69.0 73.0 98.3 99.0 67.0 74.0 101.8 78.0 67.0 73.0 94.8 1728.7 4

6 Norman Ferguson Gavin Nicholl 1 67.3 77.8 56.0 55.1 66.2 77.2 54.0 55.3 64.9 75.7 56.0 55.1 760.6 6 Norman Ferguson Gavin Nicholl 1 85.0 68.0 75.0 100.0 81.0 69.0 78.0 98.6 81.0 70.0 76.0 97.3 1739.5 5

15 Damien Mooney Kevin McKinless 2 65.3 78.9 56.0 54.5 70.9 74.7 53.0 54.5 64.5 73.1 53.0 64.1 762.5 15 Damien Mooney Kevin McKinless 2 82.0 70.0 71.0 96.2 89.0 70.0 76.0 99.1 83.0 71.0 91.0 91.0 1751.8 6

9 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 73.1 78.7 60.0 56.8 66.5 77.6 57.0 56.2 65.4 76.9 55.0 55.9 779.1 9 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 85.0 70.0 76.0 101.1 81.0 69.0 74.0 97.3 82.0 70.0 74.0 94.4 1752.9 7

53 Mark Doran Joe Doran 4 64.6 77.0 76.0 65.5 69.9 75.1 54.0 56.4 70.4 75.8 55.0 55.2 794.9 53 Mark Doran Joe Doran 4 83.0 72.0 76.0 101.3 80.0 69.0 73.0 96.8 80.0 67.0 73.0 92.8 1758.8 8

4 Trevor Ferguson Rhiannon Ferguson 4 67.2 78.1 59.0 59.7 67.2 80.9 56.0 57.6 66.1 76.3 55.0 58.0 781.1 4 Trevor Ferguson Rhiannon Ferguson 4 83.0 71.0 76.0 97.4 83.0 73.0 75.0 98.2 81.0 69.0 74.0 99.0 1760.7 9

8 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 66.1 82.8 60.0 56.6 70.9 79.2 55.0 55.9 70.8 78.7 56.0 55.4 787.4 8 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 82.0 79.0 74.0 103.5 83.0 71.0 74.0 100.3 86.0 73.0 76.0 94.2 1783.4 10

32 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 68.3 80.9 60.0 57.0 67.8 79.1 55.0 58.1 65.8 78.7 57.0 57.3 785.0 32 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 85.0 73.0 79.0 105.4 84.0 70.0 85.0 100.2 84.0 69.0 77.0 88.2 1784.8 11

37 Sam McCurry Mark McNerlin 1 69.6 84.9 65.0 58.4 67.1 79.4 55.0 56.1 66.1 83.3 54.0 58.2 797.1 37 Sam McCurry Mark McNerlin 1 86.0 74.0 78.0 106.5 85.0 71.0 74.0 118.0 82.0 70.0 73.0 98.4 1813.0 12

38 Matthew Mason Taylor Gribbon 2 75.4 77.0 56.0 57.0 67.4 75.3 54.0 57.1 64.1 90.3 54.0 58.3 785.9 38 Matthew Mason Taylor Gribbon 2 97.0 76.0 81.0 103.4 83.0 80.0 93.0 97.3 81.0 68.0 73.0 99.1 1817.7 13

23 Paul Lowther Alex Conn 4 71.5 83.9 59.0 59.7 71.0 81.6 57.0 59.1 69.9 81.0 55.0 58.0 806.7 23 Paul Lowther Alex Conn 4 89.0 73.0 80.0 103.6 86.0 75.0 80.0 99.5 85.0 72.0 76.0 96.1 1821.9 14

25 Tony McLaughlin Tony Crilly 4 74.3 82.4 76.0 59.6 72.9 82.7 57.0 59.0 67.7 88.6 56.0 57.9 834.1 25 Tony McLaughlin Tony Crilly 4 84.0 71.0 80.0 103.4 75.0 74.0 81.0 101.7 83.0 72.0 75.0 98.3 1832.5 15

7 Steven Cromie Alex Scott 4 84.0 79.6 60.0 57.1 68.7 79.4 55.0 55.5 67.1 74.9 52.0 55.7 789.0 7 Steven Cromie Alex Scott 4 101.0 89.0 81.0 104.1 81.0 89.0 74.0 100.2 85.0 69.0 79.0 92.0 1833.3 16

51 Richard McCartney Lisa Haveron 5 70.4 80.4 63.0 59.1 70.6 91.5 58.0 58.9 69.3 80.1 58.0 58.6 817.9 51 Richard McCartney Lisa Haveron 5 90.0 75.0 80.0 104.5 87.0 73.0 79.0 98.5 84.0 73.0 75.0 96.7 1833.6 17

36 Boo McCurry Jack McCurry 1 69.4 81.0 75.0 57.0 69.2 88.7 56.0 62.9 70.1 81.6 57.0 56.4 824.3 36 Boo McCurry Jack McCurry 1 87.0 74.0 78.0 112.4 85.0 77.0 74.0 105.1 82.0 72.0 74.0 97.4 1842.2 18

5 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 68.0 81.1 59.0 58.3 68.6 79.3 58.0 56.3 68.8 79.1 56.0 55.7 788.2 5 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 83.0 74.0 76.0 103.0 83.0 71.0 76.0 98.0 101.0 90.0 93.0 117.3 1853.5 19

45 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McNally 4 73.1 85.9 62.0 69.7 74.5 81.4 57.0 63.0 75.0 87.4 56.0 59.4 844.4 45 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McNally 4 86.0 80.0 79.0 106.9 89.0 82.0 76.0 98.0 85.0 71.0 75.0 95.5 1867.8 20

20 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 79.4 80.6 75.0 65.0 79.1 78.9 55.0 59.2 71.0 77.4 68.0 60.0 848.6 20 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 85.0 72.0 79.0 99.6 89.0 71.0 85.0 95.0 90.0 79.0 79.0 96.2 1868.4 21

16 Richard Earney Andrew Earney 2 77.0 86.7 62.0 58.7 69.5 81.8 60.0 56.8 74.3 83.0 70.0 56.5 836.3 16 Richard Earney Andrew Earney 2 89.0 73.0 83.0 104.4 85.0 78.0 78.0 110.3 85.0 71.0 80.0 103.2 1876.2 22

42 Gareth Miller Hannah Warwick 4 71.1 81.2 61.0 60.0 69.5 79.9 66.0 60.0 68.4 80.1 56.0 60.0 813.2 42 Gareth Miller Hannah Warwick 4 94.0 76.0 90.0 105.7 95.0 73.0 86.0 105.8 89.0 73.0 79.0 99.6 1879.3 23

21 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 92.3 77.6 60.0 61.3 67.1 74.7 54.0 59.8 67.1 77.2 55.0 58.5 804.6 21 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 82.0 69.0 75.0 97.2 81.0 70.0 80.0 106.3 110.0 96.0 99.0 116.2 1886.3 24

10 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 70.9 81.3 60.0 61.4 73.2 80.1 60.0 61.1 75.8 78.1 59.0 61.1 822.0 10 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 91.0 77.0 86.0 111.3 93.0 82.0 82.0 105.3 86.0 78.0 81.0 104.8 1899.4 25

24 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 74.6 89.4 68.0 63.0 76.5 84.3 58.0 61.7 72.6 81.1 58.0 59.4 846.6 24 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 101.0 76.0 84.0 101.5 79.0 75.0 82.0 105.8 95.0 74.0 83.0 101.3 1904.2 26

39 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 70.9 78.3 65.0 56.8 70.9 77.8 74.0 75.3 69.9 95.7 74.0 75.1 883.7 39 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 87.0 78.0 78.0 107.8 85.0 74.0 75.0 106.4 84.0 71.0 75.0 102.3 1907.2 27

52 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 75.3 82.5 69.0 63.0 73.1 93.3 60.0 58.4 70.9 91.4 59.0 59.5 855.4 52 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 101.0 75.0 83.0 104.2 95.0 79.0 79.0 105.7 89.0 80.0 80.0 101.7 1928.0 29

18 Robert Woodside Snr Gary Woodside 4 76.4 90.9 62.0 65.5 83.9 80.7 61.0 63.3 75.0 86.1 58.0 63.6 866.4 18 Robert Woodside Snr Gary Woodside 4 88.0 76.0 87.0 104.3 85.0 84.0 83.0 103.3 86.0 80.0 81.0 107.4 1931.4 29

35 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 4 72.3 85.6 75.0 64.5 77.4 80.4 72.0 61.9 74.5 80.2 60.0 64.6 868.4 35 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 4 87.0 78.0 94.0 107.0 89.0 78.0 93.0 103.4 86.0 74.0 79.0 103.4 1940.2 30

58 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 71.6 79.6 72.0 66.3 71.6 94.7 59.0 73.3 69.4 77.8 60.0 63.5 858.8 58 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 93.0 86.0 91.0 108.1 86.0 86.0 93.0 108.2 85.0 70.0 80.0 108.2 1953.3 31

49 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 72.3 88.6 69.0 60.5 69.9 85.6 59.0 61.1 70.2 88.0 75.0 65.8 865.0 49 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 100.0 85.0 90.0 110.7 88.0 86.0 80.0 104.2 99.0 76.0 79.0 102.5 1965.4 32

26 Cathal O'Carroll Maurice McGonagle 4 79.6 81.9 74.0 66.7 74.0 82.7 65.0 62.7 71.8 81.6 62.0 61.5 863.5 26 Cathal O'Carroll Maurice McGonagle 4 95.0 81.0 90.0 116.1 95.0 74.0 82.0 110.1 89.0 81.0 82.0 109.5 1968.2 33

44 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 4 84.5 94.1 76.0 61.5 77.5 86.4 61.0 55.9 75.0 94.9 72.0 75.4 914.2 44 Crawford Ewing Crawford Ewing 4 89.0 77.0 82.0 109.1 95.0 76.0 78.0 101.6 91.0 78.0 78.0 101.0 1969.9 34

14 Chris Nelson Alan Annesley 4 73.4 83.3 67.0 64.3 83.9 83.1 72.0 75.5 70.3 76.6 62.0 73.7 885.1 14 Chris Nelson Alan Annesley 4 101.0 89.0 86.0 102.6 95.0 80.0 85.0 103.5 92.0 71.0 81.0 109.5 1980.7 35

34 Geoff Lamont Ashley Lamont 4 73.3 88.1 60.0 60.0 72.0 89.9 62.0 61.9 75.0 87.8 59.0 63.6 852.6 34 Geoff Lamont Ashley Lamont 4 99.0 89.0 94.0 109.2 89.0 81.0 85.0 110.2 91.0 80.0 93.0 107.8 1980.8 36

43 Gavin Campbell Rosemary Campbell 4 75.4 95.9 76.0 61.0 71.5 94.9 65.0 61.0 75.0 91.9 68.0 62.1 897.7 43 Gavin Campbell Rosemary Campbell 4 89.0 89.0 92.0 107.9 95.0 75.0 92.0 104.0 93.0 76.0 83.0 102.4 1996.0 37

40 Brian Glenn James Finlay 1 74.4 85.1 68.0 61.3 74.0 84.8 62.0 62.7 75.2 95.7 62.0 59.5 864.7 40 Brian Glenn James Finlay 1 100.0 84.0 85.0 117.7 101.0 89.0 83.0 116.1 96.0 74.0 82.0 117.3 2009.8 38

59 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 80.7 90.7 63.0 62.2 75.6 100.1 61.0 61.4 70.7 98.1 62.0 60.0 885.5 59 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 111.0 85.0 91.0 105.0 101.0 83.0 89.0 106.0 104.0 78.0 80.0 100.1 2018.6 39

12 Liam Shaw J B Shaw 4 75.4 84.0 61.0 60.5 69.0 78.5 60.0 62.8 75.0 94.9 57.0 63.7 841.8 12 Liam Shaw J B Shaw 4 101.0 89.0 94.0 116.1 95.0 89.0 93.0 112.2 99.0 87.0 93.0 109.5 2019.6 40

41 Sam Baird Eric Martin 1 79.8 91.6 76.0 63.8 75.5 90.4 55.0 75.3 70.6 86.2 59.0 60.0 883.2 41 Sam Baird Eric Martin 1 96.0 84.0 85.0 117.4 90.0 85.0 82.0 104.3 97.0 90.0 93.0 117.3 2024.2 41

29 Neil Stewart Malcolm Stewart 2 79.6 89.5 76.0 63.1 74.6 85.3 60.0 62.0 76.8 84.2 68.0 74.3 893.4 29 Neil Stewart Malcolm Stewart 2 100.0 86.0 90.0 111.6 99.0 77.0 87.0 107.0 108.0 78.0 84.0 105.7 2026.7 42

60 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 84.6 95.9 70.0 62.5 74.8 84.6 72.0 62.9 75.0 91.3 66.0 62.6 902.2 60 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 101.0 86.0 92.0 108.5 84.0 83.0 93.0 107.9 94.0 80.0 90.0 108.2 2029.8 43

11 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 74.8 81.6 66.0 71.1 80.3 82.3 63.0 66.3 75.0 81.7 62.0 66.0 870.1 11 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 95.0 85.0 96.0 122.4 95.0 87.0 93.0 113.2 94.0 87.0 92.0 115.6 2045.3 44

47 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 82.2 94.9 68.0 65.1 87.1 87.7 70.0 67.8 87.0 90.4 61.0 65.7 926.9 47 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 102.0 89.0 95.0 109.0 101.0 89.0 100.0 104.3 98.0 81.0 83.0 103.0 2081.2 45

46 Zoe Briggs Stephen Briggs 4 81.1 95.9 76.0 68.3 83.9 94.9 72.0 66.7 75.0 93.5 66.0 64.6 937.9 46 Zoe Briggs Stephen Briggs 4 101.0 89.0 94.0 116.1 95.0 86.0 90.0 112.2 99.0 87.0 93.0 109.5 2109.7 46

27 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 84.6 91.8 76.0 66.7 80.3 96.7 72.0 66.8 75.0 90.1 72.0 65.8 937.8 27 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 98.0 89.0 87.0 116.1 95.0 88.0 88.0 127.2 99.0 89.0 87.0 109.5 2110.6 47

48 Robert McGimpsey Roger Fynn 6 92.3 88.4 69.0 70.7 80.7 94.7 71.0 65.9 87.0 97.4 75.0 78.5 970.6 48 Robert McGimpsey Roger Fynn 6 101.0 89.0 86.0 112.4 94.0 87.0 86.0 111.2 102.0 86.0 85.0 108.2 2118.4 48

57 Conor Auld James Scott 2 84.7 94.6 76.0 66.9 84.0 94.7 73.0 73.3 83.6 93.1 70.0 74.3 968.2 57 Conor Auld James Scott 2 100.0 86.0 91.0 111.2 99.0 86.0 93.0 105.8 108.0 91.0 93.0 108.0 2140.2 49

30 Anthony Devine William Nolan 1 87.3 97.8 76.0 75.1 86.2 97.2 74.0 72.3 84.9 95.7 69.0 68.4 983.9 30 Anthony Devine William Nolan 1 103.0 88.0 95.0 120.0 101.0 89.0 94.0 113.0 101.0 90.0 93.0 110.6 2181.5 50

22 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 91.0 97.6 76.0 70.6 87.1 94.7 80.0 67.8 87.0 88.3 67.0 68.2 975.3 22 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 102.0 89.0 95.0 117.2 101.0 90.0 100.0 115.0 110.0 96.0 99.0 116.2 2205.7 51

19 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 4 67.8 80.7 72.0 57.6 70.6 78.7 55.0 60.2 65.6 77.9 72.0 758.1 19 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 4 D N F 

28 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy 2 84.7 94.6 76.0 68.2 84.0 94.7 73.0 66.3 87.3 98.8 827.6 28 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy 2 D N F 

31 Paul Mooney Mark Bell 2 31 Paul Mooney Mark Bell 2 81.0 71.0 77.0 D N F 

54 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 54 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 87.0 74.0 91.0 99.1 93.0 79.0 91.0 103.6 120.0 91.0 100.0 D N F 

No Driver Navigator Class SUB No Driver Navigator Class TOTAL
Overall 

Position
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